

FBI

Date: 4/27/64

Transmit the following in \_\_\_\_\_  
(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL  
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)  
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (89-43) (P)  
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT  
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,  
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS, TEXAS  
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Dallas report of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING dated 3/30/64, and Bureau airtel to Dallas, 4/16/64.

Enclosed herewith are 10 copies each for the Bureau and one copy each for New Orleans and San Antonio of amended Cover Page D, pages 65, 96, 119, 188 and additional page 197A.

The following comments are made as per request of Bureau in referenced airtel:

\* Page 56, last word on page, "hands," has been omitted and should be added as last word on this page.

\* Page 58, line 2, second word "lose" should be underlined "lose".

\* Page 60, paragraph 3, line 1, second word "Band" is correct. However, the fifth word on this line "Bank" should be "Band".

- 3 - Bureau (Enc. 60)
- 1 - New Orleans (89-69) (Enc. 6)
- 1 - San Antonio (89-67) (Enc. 6)
- 2 - Dallas

RPG/ds  
(7)

62-109060 - UNREC  
1964 RECORDED  
APR 29 1964

1 cc airtel [unclear]  
letter 6-1-64

Approved: Wick Special Agent in Charge Sent \_\_\_\_\_ M Per \_\_\_\_\_

68 May 1 1964

CONFIDENTIAL

DL 89-43

\* Page 62, last paragraph, line 1, third word, "gought" should be completely underlined. Same paragraph, line 3, second word is correctly shown as "Quoteing" but should be completely underlined.

\* Page 65, amended page enclosed.

\* Page 96, amended page enclosed.

\* Page 119, amended page enclosed.

\* Page 188, amended page enclosed and appropriate notation included on new Cover Page D, enclosed.

\* Pages 196 and 197, there is enclosed an additional page, 197A, to be inserted.

\* Page 225, last paragraph, lines 2 and 3, last words in each line should be "Irving".

\* Page 228, paragraph 1, line 2, and next to last paragraph, line 3, "Irvine" should be "Irving". In the quoted sentence on this page, seventh line from the top, the word "Irvine" should have the "e" underlined.

\* Page 229, last paragraph, lines 3 and 5, word "STANICH" should be "STANDISH".

\* Page 230, paragraph 1, line 3, word "STANICH" should be "STANDISH". Paragraph 1, line 7, word "STANICH" should be "STANDISH". Paragraph 2, line 2, second word, "STANICH" should be "STANDISH".

\* Table of Contents, page iii, opposite heading "NEUES EUROPA", page numbers should be "196-197A", instead of "196-197".

The foregoing described corrections as well as those mentioned in referenced airtel have been made to Dallas copies.

DL 89-43

THE BUREAU, SAN ANTONIO AND NEW ORLEANS are requested  
to make appropriate corrections in their copies.